

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

::::	۶Ä	GE		
	 	,	-, .	

3	1
PONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF:

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
SHILLON	DOLIMAN	
HUCK	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF Barnes Exc. Inc. OFFICE OF AML&R P.O. Box 13384 601 57TH STREET SE Sissonville, WV 25360 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA.	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS	
11/06/	2008						·			
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 DN OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIE	ES .	\$ 15,700.	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "G	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION LASGOW	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1/ (DAL	DEPT S FRO DE AL 2-ACR PORTO	OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON) PORTAL	RONMENT ED CONT ND MATE ED MINE & CLOGG	FOR THE AGE AL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN ED STREAM" FOR WEST VIRGIN	ON, A HE DWN A PRO-		
	12/04/ CONFER PREBID: DIFFIC	08 @ 1 ENCE W S WILL ULT TE	O:OO ILL R INVO RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	O ALSO,	EVED.	
	TURN LI	HARLES EFT AT	TON, THE	TAKE GLASG	ROUTE 60 OW MEMORI ETARY TO	AL GARD	GLASGOW. W	OR JAN -	j Piyanon ng diyanon	
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN H WILL	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	ED FROM WVDE STON, WV 253 O NON-REFUND MONEY ORDER	P, 804 DABLE	CARREST THE	
EIGNATURE CATH		zarn		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 984-		DATE /	18/09	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	MS OF SAI	.Ε		SHIP VIA		jan en	.O.B.	FREI	GHT TERMS
11/06	/2008										***********
PENING DATE	:	01/08/	2009		I		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	OL.	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITE	M NUMBE	В	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.							
										1	
	WEST	VIRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 P	ROVII	DES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-	•	•
	TATIO	N FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEM	ENT (CONSTR	RUCTION	CONTRACT	r	
	REQUI	RES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SU	BMITS	S A B1	D FOR T	HE WORK		
	TO SU	BMIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME A	N AFF	IDAVI	T OF CO	MPLIANCE		
	WITH	THE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED	PURCH	HASING	AFFIDA	VIT MUST	r	
	BE SI	GNED AN	D SUB	MITTE	D WITH	THE	BID A	S EVIDE	NCE OF		
	THE V	ENDOR'S	COMP	LIANC	E WITH	THE	PROVI	SIONS O	F ARTICL	.E	
	1D, C	HAPTER	21 OF	THE	WEST V	IRGIN	VIA CO	DE. FA	ILURE TO)	
	SUBMI	T THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING	AFF	DAVIT	WITH T	HE BID		
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICA	TION	OF SU	CH BID.			
										Ì	
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CON	TRACT	r is t	O BE PE	RFORMED		
	WITHI	N 365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFT	ER TH	IE NOT	ICE TO	PROCEED		
	IS RE	CEIVED.	UNL	ESS 0	THERWI	SE SF	PECIFI	ED, THE	FULLY		
	EXECU	TED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE 0	CONSID	ERED NO	TICE TO		
	PROCE	ED.									
	1										
	1	LLATION		1				ING RES		1	
			1	t e	ľ			ELY UPO		N	
					l .			OR WORK			
						-		DO NOT		1 .	
	1		CIFIC	ATION	S OF T	HE B	D AND	CONTRA	CT		
	HEREI	N.									
				-							
					ľ			ACTOR S			
•								ABOR MI		(GE	
	1				1			Y, PURS	UANT		
	I	ST VIRG				•			_		
	(PREV	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY	ר סד	HIS P	ROJECT.)		
					ľ			RBITRAT			
	1				1			ANY INT			
								IS CONT			
	1				ı			ECTS DO			
	PERTA	INING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT	ARE H	IEREBY	DELETE	D.		
	<u> </u>		80.1500000000000	OFF PE	 VERSE SIDE	COD TEDA	AC A KID CO	I Morrione	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	

550736745



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

550 736 74*5*

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

3003	PAG	E

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ወተ - ድ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Sissonville, WV 25360 SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/08/2009 CAT. UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: BAINES EXC. INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WV023257 CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TILE President

SIGNATURE

EIN 550736745

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOK

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	E TO ATTEN	TION OF:	
HUCK	BOWMAN				
n /, _ E I	59-2157				

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B,			FREIGHT	TERMS	
11/06/											1			<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:	4 	01/08/	2009				BID	OPENI	NG TII	1E 0	1:3	OPM		
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	EM:NUMBE	R		UNITPRIC	Æ		AMO	UNT	
	FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI	EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT ILURES CTOR I TEE PE EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOR (D) R DEFI	AT TH CE. DURI ILL M THE D N ANY RIOD SE. THE O BEIN WORK GUAR NED I	E EXP NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE	ENSE OF CONTRACT CONT	YEAR PROJ ACCEP IGENC K THA RRECT ARANT ION O CONTR	GUARA ECT T TANCE E OR T DEV ED BY EE PE F THE ACT. G REV	RACTOI NTEE I O THE WORKMA ELOPS THE I RIOD S PERFI	PERIODE CONDITION IN THE WOLL TO THE WOLL TO THE CONTRACT	O, THE ITIONS RK. POF NG THE ACTOR NOT B	SE I			
	(3) TIN PARWITHOUTHAVE, THAN TICERTIFTO TERTOTERTOTERTOTERTOTERTOTERTOTERTOTE	(1) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA MINATE T SHAL	THIS (RITING UDICE ED TH) CALEN	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D ETURN	NY OTH E CONT AYS WR RECEI	RECTO ER RI RACTO ITTEN PT RE	R OF GHT O R IS NOTI QUEST	PURCHAR REMIGIVEN CE, () ED) O	ASING EDY I [*] NOT I DELIVE F INTE	, F MAY LESS ERED B				
	PERMIT: MATERIA PERMIT:	(A) S FOR ALS TO (B) S OR R	ALL TE AND E OBTA ELATEI AL SPE	RANSP FROM IN AN D JOB ECIFI JNDER	THE JO Y AND PERMI CATION THIS	ON OF B SIT ALL R TS. S: CONTR	EQUI E. EQUIR ACT S	PMENT ED CON	AND NSTRU(
IGNATURE /_~	1 f	7		SEE REY	/ERSE SIDE			IDITIONS	<u> </u>	DATE	1 /	u la a		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

2 2

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F,C).В,		FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCORD RECLAM CLOGGE PLANS AND AL MADE P 4 DRAW OF ENV (6) P APPLIC VALUES OF PACOMPLE PAYMEN	ANCE WATION D STRE & SPEC L PROV ROPERL INGS A IRONME AYMENT THE ATION AS HE MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA RTIAL TED AT T WILL	ITH TO THE TOP THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE THE TO THE	HE "GL SPECO S, T OD PROTE PROTEN PROTEN BEFONS S MADE AYMEN FOR P ACT BA TIME ETERM	ECIFICAT ASGOW (DA T. RPORATED AUSES AN F THIS CO IN-HOUSI CTION. LETION: SHALL FO T WITH AN E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN O	IONS PREALPORTO) HERE IND CONDITONTRACT, E BY THE JRNISH TO ITEMIZ TED. THOUSED FOONTENT THE ACO DAYS AYMENT: A PERIONE AMOUND THE AMOUND THE ACOUND THE ACOUNT THE ACOUND THE ACOUND THE ACOUND THE ACOUND THE ACOUNT THE A	PARED FO PORTAL BY REFE IONS THE AND CON WV DEPA DEPAN ED SCHED E FORM I R APPLIC AT THE P AFTER RE DIC BASI T OF WOR TUAL QUA	R THE AND RENCE REIN AR SISTS OF REIN AR SISTS OF REIN AR SISTS OF REIN AT I ON SERVICE I PT OF REINT	TO F	AMOUNT
	PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA AUTOMA FURTHE REV. 1 PREFER	T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE /2005 ENCE F CEPT W	LETED IN TO CY PRO Y NULO R. OR USE	IF B HE EV DTECT L AND E OF	ASED UPOR ENT THE TON, THIS VOID, AND DOMESTIC IZED BY N PURSUAL	N A LUMP VENDOR/C S CONTRA ND IS TE STEEL P THE DIRE	SUM. ONTRACTO CT IS RMINATED RODUCTS CTOR OF	R FILES WITHOU		
IOMATINE O		,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	le se	- /	,
IGNATURE Cati	her /	Sarm	· ·			TELEPHONE 304-	984-172.	S DAT	1/8/	109

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



DODZM<

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CH	lU	C	K		В	0	W	M	Α	N	
30	14	_	5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
OFFICE OF AML&R
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

							•		
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/09/	2000			DID	ODENTHO	TIME	1 . 7 O D W
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/08/		CAT.		RID	OPENING		L:30PM
LINE	Q	UANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	l UI	NITPRICE	AMOUNT
	#	STATE	CONTR MADE	ACT P	USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITEI	THER THA	N THOSE		
		CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	Y ADDITI TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITED ON OF A TS OR O D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS	TO, ROADS NY HEATING THER LIALS FOR WITH THE	S
	F	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, DOR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED), FORGE SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY T FURNAC	CESSED, OR MORE OF HE OPEN E,	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN		L TERRI	TORY, C	ES OF ONTINENTAL ON OF THE	
,	h	1	AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE			MAY, IN EL	
	P	EXCE	ED ON	E TEN Fract	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR	PERCEN TWO THO	T (.1%) USAND F	OF THE	
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>			SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	IDATE	
Cath	Lerin	Bar	nn_	<u> </u>		304-	984-17.	25	1/8/09
Dresid	t	FE	550	1736	745		AD	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/3/ - 5/1/1		DONDINO	TO DEO	MOLD	TALABAT ARID	ADDDECO	INI ODAOE	ADOVE LADELE	D IVENDODI



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND. IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

TITLE (alheri)

FEIN 550736745

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



>mzcor

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/	2008						
ID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO	THE CE. SR THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN	UCH COST IS UNRE	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TO OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASO R DOMESTIC PRODU WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
	EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	·
	TO ABII	DE BY UCTION	THE F PROJ	OLLOW ECT A	ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART S FOR	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDUM AND	
OMETICS 2		7		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		/ 1
GNATURE /	, /	,			TELEPHONE	IDATE	, ,



MODE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

ADI	DRESS COF	RESPONI	DENCE TO A	ATTENTION O	F
					_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14483... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. I SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

550736745

304



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE

12

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	O ATTENTION OF	F.:
HIICK	ROWMAN			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0±-₽ +0

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.
P.O. Box 13384
Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.	В.	FREIGHT	TERM\$
11/06/										
BID OPENING DATE:	; alamananan	01/08/	2009	POR CONTRACTOR (NO. 1)	1	BID	OPENING 7	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	WBEA.	UNIT	PRICE	AMO	TNL
										<u> 1800'n il reingen, access</u>
	NO. 2	• • • • •	-						:	
	NO 2									
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •							
	NO. 4		 	!						*
						•				
	NO. 5	• • • • •			-					
	TUNDE	CHAND	TUAT	- A T I	"" TO CO	······································	55655	- or -		
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE				HE	
	ADDLILD	Un(3)		E CAU	SE FUN KE	JECTION	OL BIDS.	•		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL			
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURIN			
					ETWEEN VE				:	
					L IS NOT			THE		
					WRITING A				1	
	SPECIF	ICALLU	NS RA	AN U	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS RINDI	NG.		
		1	11		2					
· 		Car	neri	n. //	Jarnez.		SIGNATURE			
								-		
		/	999	34.	XC. Inc		COMPANY			
i		İ	1	1/8	109		· 			
	•••••		• • • • • •	· /. V.	<i>k k</i>	• • • • • •	DATE			
,	REV. 1	1/96								
,	NL • · ·	1,,,,,,,,,								
				тои	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
		-DADTMI	-NT O	- 454	*********					
	1	URCHAS	1		INISTRATI	UN				
	ı	UILDIN		LATOT	אט					
ŀ				TON S	TREET, EA	st				
	_									
SIGNATURE /				<u> vata latura vivigo</u>	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	lpar	_	
la	Then 1	Jarm				304-9	84-1725	DAT	1/8/09	
Dresid	et !	FEI	N 55%	736	745		ADDR	ESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



マ田大のの氏

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATE PRINT	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:	·	2000	D. 70.		
	01/08/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT			1:30PM
LINE	GUANTIT	NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14483	4	
	BID OPENING	DATE:	01/08/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
		<u> 304 984 </u>	0074		
	CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE:		CONTACT	
		bent BA	rn es	•••••	
IGNATURE /	<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE		
Car	then sar	Me '	304~	984-1725 DATE	18/09

550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ# DEP14483

GLASGOW (DALPORTO) PORTAL & CLOGGED STREAM BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Glasgow (Dalporto) Portal & Clogged Stream project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

	,	∯	
TOTAL LUMP S	SUM BID:	15.700.	
COMPANY:	_		
SIGNATURE:	Cathern	Barne	
DATE: $1/8$	109		
	7		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: <u>Barnes Exc. Inc.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: 550 736745 Address: <u>P.O. Box 13384</u> City: <u>5:550 ville</u> State: <u>wv</u> Zip Code: <u>25360</u> Phone: <u>984-1725</u> Fax No.: 984-0074 E-mail address: vone
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1/8/09 Signature Cathem Farm Title Insulf IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:		
Name Address Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin D Ending Date:			
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:		
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:		

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	BID BOND	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	NTS, That we, the undersigned,	
of	, as Pr	incipal, and
of,,	, a corporation organized	and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the	City of, as Si	urety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	of(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severa	ally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrate	ors, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation	is such that whereas the Principal has su	bmitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or p	roposal, attached hereto and made a par	t hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and in	nsurance required by the bid or proposal, bid, then this obligation shall be null and v d agreed that the liability of the Surety for	accordance with the bid or proposal attached and shall in all other respects perform the roid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, he way impaired or affected by any extension of the waive notice of any such extension.	ereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation of time within which the Obligee may acc	ations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal at	nd Surety have hereunto set their hands	and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed		
day of		
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	Ву	(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(Title)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Attorney-in-Fact

Agency____ REQ.P.O#____

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

		Bid Boi	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of)),(E),
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of,
	right corner of page #1)	(H), a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with its	
	City, Location of your Company		neld and firmly bound unto The State
(D)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	
(E)			at of which, well and truly to be made,
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	r neirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		ation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar	nd made a part hereof to enter into a
. ,	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
<i>(</i> 1.)	Amount of bond in figures		
(L)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(M)		(a) If said bid shall be rejected, o	r
(N)	Day of the month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted a	
(O)	Month		
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	About distance and sold in the state of the
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	wise this obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	all, in no event, exceed the penal
(Ū)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		reby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	
(**)	Surety	any extension of time within which the Ob	
MOTE.	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc	
NOTE:			ipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
	bond.		
		seals to be affixed hereto and these present	
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20(P)
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		• •	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(II)	1 IUC
		(U) S	(V)
		Surety Corporate Seal	
			(Name of Surety)
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

RFQ No. DEP1	44	ಶತ
--------------	----	----

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

15

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BACNES EXC. INC.	
Authorized Signature: <u>Cathern Barm</u>	Date: 1/8/09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov	E	lmail Report	PDF XLS		
AVSOFT Report b	y Entity ne selected :	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:4	6:19 PM Liz Cox
*Entity is 154752	Barnes Exc	Inc		m	ರವನ್ ಗಿ ೩೬೦
Parent		Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate	EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jalma Barnes	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004	i i
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004	

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP	

BID BOND

of Sissonville	, <u>WV</u>	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar,		
of Westfield Center		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
OH with its principal	I office in the City of Westfie	ld Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,		
vell and truly to be made, we jointl	ly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
The Condition of the abov	ve obligation is such that whe	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Department of Administration a cer	rtain bid or proposal, attached	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP 14483 - Glasgow (Dalport	to) Portal & Clogged Strea	m - According to Plans & Specifications		
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be re	lected or			
(b) If said bid shall be ac nereto and shall furnish any other l agreement created by the accepta	scepted and the Principal shal bonds and insurance required nce of said bid, then this oblig derstood and agreed that the	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any exvaive notice of any such extension	dension of the time within whi	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	, Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
ave caused their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
8th _day of January	, <u>2009</u> .			
Principal Corporate Seal		Barnes Exc., Inc.		
		(Name of Principal)		
		By Catherine Jarner		
		(Must be President or Vice President)		
		Catherine D. Barnes President		
		(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
rurery corporate dear		(Name of Surety)		
		(Name of Ourcey)		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J.

WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

<u>LIMITATION</u>: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **JUNE** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of JUNE

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 🕻 🔼 day of

SEAL S





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arvino Secretar